
 

 

 
 

To:                    Distribution    

 

From:                Emma I. Darnell, Vice-Chair, District 5 

Fulton County Board of Commissioners 

           

Subject:                VOTE YES: SB 248: ACTION 
                       

Date:                 March 12, 2013 
 

 
Two “Fulton County Re-Districting Plans” are before the Georgia Senate: 

H.B. 171 (passed by the House on March 1) and S.B. 248, adopted by the 

Board of Commissioners in December 2011 and introduced in February 2012. 

 

 
 

 H.B. 171                                                S.B. 248 
FEATURES  

Number of 

Commissioners  

a minority voter can 

elect 

2                                                                             3 
(1 District; 1 At-Large Chair)                                           (1 District; 2 At-Large) 

Number of county-wide 

seats abolished 
1                                                                             0 

Number of majority 

White districts in  

the North 

3                                                              5 Districts – 2 At-Large 

                                                                                     (Based on population;                   

                                                                                      Each district the same size) 

Number of majority 

Black districts in  

the South 

3                                                              5 Districts – 2 At-Large 

                                                                                     (Based on population;  

                                                                                      Each district the same size) 

Number of minority 

incumbents placed  

in the same district 

3                                                                              0 
(Darnell, Eaves, Edwards) 

Number of 

Commissioners with  

2-Year terms 

3                                                                              0 
(3 Commissioners serve 2-year terms;                        (All Commissioners serve  

minority voters required to vote twice                         4-year terms; minority            

 in 4 years)                                                                   voters required to vote once  

                                                                                     in 4 years) 
 (OVER) 



 

 

Fulton County Senate Delegation  

 

Senator John Albers   john.albers@senate.ga.gov  (404) 463-8055 

Senator Brandon Beach   brandon.beach@senate.ga.gov  (404) 463-1378 

Senator Mike Crane   mike.crane@senate.ga.gov  (404) 656-6446 

Senator Vincent D. Fort   vincent.fort@senate.ga.gov                  (404) 656-5091 

Senator Hunter Hill   hunter.hill@senate.ga.gov  (404) 463-2518 

Senator Judson Hill   judson@judsonhill.com            (404) 656-0150 

Senator Donzella James   donzella.james@senate.ga.gov  (404) 463-1379 

Senator Fran Millar   fran.millar@senate.ga.gov  (404) 463-2260 

Senator Nan Orrock   nan.orrock@senate.ga.gov  (404) 463-8054 

Senator David Shafer   david.shafer@senate.ga.gov  (404) 656-0048 

Senator Horacena Tate   horacena.tate@senate.ga.gov  (404) 463-8053 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

For more information, contact Commissioner Darnell by e-mail at emma.darnell@fultoncountyga.gov or by phone at (404) 612-8222. 
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